## **ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS**

Project No. 23134

## Town of Halls (Owner)

Separate sealed bids for 2023 Site Development Grant Beech Bluff Utility ExtensionSite Improvements will be received by its Mayor, The Honorable Eugene Pugh at City Hall, 208 N. Church Street, Halls, TN 38040 until 2:00 p.m. local time on May 28, 2024, and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud.

A **Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference** will be held at **2:00 p.m.** local time on **May 14**, **2024.** Attendees will meet at City Hall, 208 N. Church Street, Halls, TN 38040 to discuss the plans and specifications and then visit the site.

The Information for Bidders, Form of Bid, Form of Contract, Plans, Specifications, and Forms of Bid Bond, Performance and Payment Bond, and other contract documents may be examined at the following:

## Town of Halls, 208 N. Church Street, Halls, TN 38040

A2H, Inc., 3009 Davies Plantation Road, Lakeland, TN 38002, <u>www.a2hplanroom.com</u> Builder's Exchange, 642 South Cooper, Memphis, TN 38104, <u>www.memphisbx.com</u> Governor's Office of Diversity Business, <u>www.tn.gov/generalservices/procurement/</u> West Tennessee Plans Room, 439 Airways Blvd., Jackson, TN 38301, <u>www.wtplanroom.com</u>

Electronic files may be downloaded free of charge from the A2H Plan Room at <u>www.a2hplanroom.com</u>. Hard copy sets of plans and specifications will also be available on the plan room at the contractor's expense.

An official list of bidders will be maintained at <u>www.a2hplanroom.com</u> to insure eligibility requirements of the bidder are met prior to bid opening. Any bid submitted from a bidder not on the official bidders list and/or not containing the required information will not be opened.

The owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids.

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form and subject to the conditions provided in the Information for Bidders.

Attention of bidders is particularly called to the requirements as to conditions of employment to be observed and minimum wage rates to be paid under the contract.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within 60 days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

The Honorable Eugene Pugh, Mayor Town of Halls